

BID OPENING DATE 06/13/00
 CONTRACT NUMBER 01-344904
 LOCATION 01-DN-199-30.8/33.5

IN DEL NORTE COUNTY NEAR OREGON
 FROM 0.8 KM SOUTH OF OREGON
 MOUNTAIN ROAD TO COLLIER TUNNEL

PAGE 1
 06/14/00
 CONTRACT CODE 'A '
 66 CONTRACT ITEMS

ROADWAY REHABILITATION

FEDERAL AID ACNH-P199-(026)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 15.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 10 FUND TOTAL HA22 1,800,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 100
 NUMBER OF BIDDERS 4 ENGINEERS EST 1,556,529.00 AMOUNT UNDER 288,537.50 PERCENT UNDER EST 18.54
 PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	1,267,991.50	1	TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS INC 541 469-5341 00456696 P O BOX 1956 BROOKINGS OR 97415 FAX 541 469-5543
2	1,379,990.00	4	PARNUM PAVING INC 707 467-4100 00264839 P O BOX 970 UKIAH CA 95482 FAX 707 467-4143
3	1,493,894.25	2	W JAXON BAKER INC 530 241-1086 00471473 P O BOX 994248 REDDING CA 96099-4248 FAX 530 243-0787
4	2,424,374.00	3	ARCADIAN ENTERPRISES 530 275-4443 00688157 P O BOX 5475 SHASTA LAKE CA 96089 FAX 530 275-0706

01-344904
01-DN-199-3
06/13/00

BID245
PAGE 2
06/14/00

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

01	A C DIKE COMPANY	ITEMS 36 THRU 38 (PARTIAL)
	2788 VENTURE DRIVE	
	LINCOLN CA 95648	
	BENGE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	ITEMS 22 THRU 24 AND 66 (PARTIAL)
	P O BOX 886	
	TUALATIN OR 97062	
	DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE INC	ITEMS 5, 15, 16, 56, 58 THRU 60 AND 66 (PARTIAL)
	20905 N E SANDY BLVD	
	FARRVIEW OR 97024	
	PRICE STRIPING SERVICE INC	ITEMS 6, 56 AND 61 THRU 65
	1680 ELK VALLEY ROAD	
	CRESCENT CITY CA 95531	
	TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SERVICES	ITEM 2 (PARTIAL)
	116 DOWNING STREET	
	CRESCENT CITY CA 95531	

01-344904
01-DN-199-3
06/13/00

BID245
PAGE 3
06/14/00

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

04	A C DIKE COMPANY	ITEMS 36 THRU 38
	LINCOLN CA 95648	
	APEX FENCE COMPANY	ITEMS 7, 8, 15, 19 AND 56 THRU 60
	ANDERSON CA 96007	
	PRICE STRIPING SERVICE	ITEMS 6 AND 61 THRU 65
	CRESCENT CITY CA 95531	
	RON HALE CONSTRUCTION	ITEMS 22 THRU 24 AND 32 (PARTIAL)
	SHASTA LAKE CA 96019	
	TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SERVICES	ITEM 2 (PARTIAL)
	CRESCENT CITY CA 95531	

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

02	APEX FENCE COMPANY	ITEMS 7, 8, 15 THRU 19 AND 56 THRU 60
	ANDERSON CA	
	JERRY LEE FORD CONSTRUCTION	ITEMS 20, 21, 39 THRU 42 (PORTION)
	REDDING CA	
	PRICE STRIPING	ITEMS 6 AND 61 THRU 65
	CRESCENT CITY CA	
	RON HALE CONSTRUCTION	ITEMS 9, 22 THRU 24 AND 32
	SHASTA LAKE CA	

01-344904
01-DN-199-3
06/13/00

BID245
PAGE 4
06/14/00

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

03	A C DIKE COMPANY	ITEMS 36 THRU 38
	LINCOLN CA	
	CAL KIRK LANDSCAPING	ITEMS 1, 29 AND 30
	EUREKA CA	
	M B I	ITEMS 15, 16 AND 56 THRU 60
	LIVERMORE CA	
	PRICE STRIPING	ITEMS 6 AND 61 THRU 65
	CRESCENT CITY CA	
	RON HALE CONSTRUCTION	ITEMS 22 THRU 24 (PARTIAL)
	SHASTA LAKE CA	
	TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT	ITEM 2 (PARTIAL)
	CRESCENT CITY CA	
	ZABEL TRUCKING	TRUCKING (PARTIAL)
	EUREKA CA	

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00*	10,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	45,000.00*	45,000.00
3	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2	10,000.00	20,000.00
4	150206	ABANDON CULVERT	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
5	150668	REMOVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	4	70.00	280.00
6	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	6	190.00	1,140.00
7	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	200.00	200.00
8	150748	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL	EA	2	200.00	400.00
9	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	M	2,270	5.00	11,350.00
10	018191	REMOVE UNDERDRAIN	M	520	10.00	5,200.00
11	150805	REMOVE CULVERT	M	47	30.00	1,410.00
12	150820	REMOVE INLET	EA	2	500.00	1,000.00
13	150821	REMOVE HEADWALL	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
14	150823	REMOVE DOWNDRAIN	M	23	20.00	460.00
15	151272	SALVAGE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	M	80	20.25	1,620.00
16 (S)	151625	RECONSTRUCT METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	M	2,730	52.60	143,598.00
17	152316	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST)	EA	2	275.00	550.00
18	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	2	300.00	600.00
19	152387	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-TWO POST	EA	1	300.00	300.00
20	152430	ADJUST INLET	EA	4	1,000.00	4,000.00
21	152604	MODIFY INLET	EA	1	1,200.00	1,200.00
22 (S)	153151	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (25 MM MAXIMUM)	M2	43,600	1.25	54,500.00
23 (S)	153153	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (45 MM MAXIMUM)	M2	52	5.00	260.00
24 (S)	018192	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (70 MM MAX)	M2	440	5.00	2,200.00
25	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	81	60.00	4,860.00
26	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	STA	60	125.00	7,500.00
27	193114	SAND BACKFILL	M3	4.3	150.00	645.00
28	198007	IMPORTED MATERIAL (SHOULDER BACKING)	TONN	1,360	17.00	23,120.00
29	203003	STRAW (EROSION CONTROL)	KG	45	50.00	2,250.00
30	203045	PURE LIVE SEED (EROSION CONTROL)	KG	1.6	850.00	1,360.00
31	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	50	100.00	5,000.00
32	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	M3	440	155.00	68,200.00
33	390160	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TONN	7,710	51.00	393,210.00
34	390165	ASPHALT CONCRETE (OPEN GRADED)	TONN	3,240	56.00	181,440.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
35	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	M2	1,980	8.00	15,840.00
36	394040	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A)	M	140	7.00	980.00
37	394048	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)	M	230	7.00	1,610.00
38	394049	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F)	M	1,950	7.00	13,650.00
39 (F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	M3	4.6	1,000.00	4,600.00
40	664097	600 MM BITUMINOUS COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (2.77 MM THICK)	M	52	360.00	18,720.00
41	680265	50 MM SLOTTED PLASTIC PIPE (SUBGRADE DRAIN)	M	150	175.00	26,250.00
42	680933	200 MM PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN	M	1,080	50.00	54,000.00
43	690269	200 MM BITUMINOUS COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN	M	12	65.00	780.00
44	690276	450 MM BITUMINOUS COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN	M	10	80.00	800.00
45	690280	600 MM BITUMINOUS COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN	M	24	110.00	2,640.00
46	692086	200 MM ENTRANCE TAPER	EA	1	250.00	250.00
47	692382	200 MM ANCHOR ASSEMBLY	EA	2	300.00	600.00
48	692385	450 MM ANCHOR ASSEMBLY	EA	1	400.00	400.00
49	692386	600 MM ANCHOR ASSEMBLY	EA	3	500.00	1,500.00
50	700658	900 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE INLET (2.01 MM THICK)	M	1.2	1,800.00	2,160.00
51	703361	450 MM BITUMINOUS COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE RISER (2.01 MM THICK)	M	2.4	1,000.00	2,400.00
52	705055	450 MM BITUMINOUS COATED STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	250.00	250.00
53	705088	750 MM BITUMINOUS COATED STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	350.00	700.00
54	721008	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, METHOD B)	M3	7	200.00	1,400.00
55 (F)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	KG	1,017	3.50	3,559.50
56	820118	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	64	30.00	1,920.00
57	820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	3	40.00	120.00
58 (S)	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	M	99	60.00	5,940.00
59 (S)	832008	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (ELEMENT)	EA	23	120.00	2,760.00
60 (S)	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	5	1,900.00	9,500.00
61 (S)	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	45	45.00	2,025.00

01-344904
01-DN-199-3
06/13/00

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

BID245
PAGE 7
06/14/00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
62 (S)	840561	100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	18,100	.90	16,290.00
63 (S)	840563	200 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	260	2.00	520.00
64 (S)	840570	100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 10.98 M - 3.66 M)	M	2,480	.80	1,984.00
65	850122	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE- RECESSED)	EA	1,420	9.50	13,490.00
66	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	65,000.00*	65,000.00
					TOTAL	1,267,991.50

01-344904
 01-DN-199-3
 06/13/00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
 PAGE 8
 06/14/00

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	2,200.00*	2200.00	2,400.00*	2400.00	6,000.00*	6000.00
2	92,125.00*	92125.00	35,000.00*	35000.00	200,000.00*	200000.00
3	12,000.00	24000.00	8,000.00	16000.00	16,000.00	32000.00
4	1,000.00	1000.00	700.00	700.00	1,000.00	1000.00
5	200.00	800.00	400.00	1600.00	100.00	400.00
6	190.00	1140.00	190.00	1140.00	200.00	1200.00
7	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	200.00	200.00
8	75.00	150.00	75.00	150.00	100.00	200.00
9	6.00	13620.00	15.00	34050.00	6.00	13620.00
10	10.00	5200.00	20.00	10400.00	35.00	18200.00
11	30.00	1410.00	25.00	1175.00	150.00	7050.00
12	600.00	1200.00	500.00	1000.00	650.00	1300.00
13	750.00	750.00	300.00	300.00	1,000.00	1000.00
14	40.00	920.00	30.00	690.00	50.00	1150.00
15	14.80	1184.00	14.80	1184.00	30.00	2400.00
16	33.60	91728.00	33.60	91728.00	75.00	204750.00
17	250.00	500.00	250.00	500.00	300.00	600.00
18	250.00	500.00	250.00	500.00	300.00	600.00
19	275.00	275.00	275.00	275.00	400.00	400.00
20	600.00	2400.00	1,500.00	6000.00	1,000.00	4000.00
21	1,500.00	1500.00	1,800.00	1800.00	1,000.00	1000.00
22	1.25	54500.00	2.00	87200.00	2.45	106820.00
23	42.00	2184.00	3.00	156.00	10.00	520.00
24	22.00	9680.00	10.00	4400.00	15.00	6600.00
25	40.00	3240.00	45.00	3645.00	95.00	7695.00
26	486.00	29160.00	370.00	22200.00	200.00	12000.00
27	170.00	731.00	500.00	2150.00	250.00	1075.00
28	1.00	1360.00	13.00	17680.00	41.00	55760.00
29	34.00	1530.00	25.00	1125.00	30.00	1350.00
30	780.00	1248.00	100.00	160.00	110.00	176.00
31	75.00	3750.00	80.00	4000.00	120.00	6000.00
32	250.00	110000.00	275.00	121000.00	295.00	129800.00
33	50.00	385500.00	57.00	439470.00	78.00	601380.00
34	60.00	194400.00	73.00	236520.00	98.00	317520.00
35	5.00	9900.00	5.00	9900.00	36.00	71280.00
36	3.80	532.00	5.50	770.00	5.00	700.00
37	3.80	874.00	5.50	1265.00	5.00	1150.00
38	3.80	7410.00	5.50	10725.00	5.00	9750.00
39	1,700.00	7820.00	1,600.00	7360.00	1,500.00	6900.00

01-344904
 01-DN-199-3
 06/13/00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
 PAGE 9
 06/14/00

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	305.00	15860.00	1,050.00	54600.00	600.00	31200.00
41	95.00	14250.00	115.00	17250.00	235.00	35250.00
42	72.00	77760.00	110.00	118800.00	195.00	210600.00
43	100.00	1200.00	480.00	5760.00	250.00	3000.00
44	225.00	2250.00	300.00	3000.00	300.00	3000.00
45	125.00	3000.00	270.00	6480.00	320.00	7680.00
46	400.00	400.00	180.00	180.00	250.00	250.00
47	300.00	600.00	110.00	220.00	200.00	400.00
48	325.00	325.00	120.00	120.00	300.00	300.00
49	350.00	1050.00	135.00	405.00	350.00	1050.00
50	950.00	1140.00	900.00	1080.00	950.00	1140.00
51	1,700.00	4080.00	600.00	1440.00	2,000.00	4800.00
52	350.00	350.00	400.00	400.00	300.00	300.00
53	650.00	1300.00	525.00	1050.00	450.00	900.00
54	250.00	1750.00	200.00	1400.00	150.00	1050.00
55	3.00	3051.00	2.25	2288.25	4.00	4068.00
56	20.00	1280.00	20.00	1280.00	15.00	960.00
57	40.00	120.00	40.00	120.00	50.00	150.00
58	46.00	4554.00	46.00	4554.00	120.00	11880.00
59	80.00	1840.00	80.00	1840.00	150.00	3450.00
60	2,000.00	10000.00	2,000.00	10000.00	1,750.00	8750.00
61	45.00	2025.00	45.00	2025.00	50.00	2250.00
62	.90	16290.00	.90	16290.00	1.00	18100.00
63	2.00	520.00	2.00	520.00	3.00	780.00
64	.80	1984.00	.80	1984.00	1.00	2480.00
65	9.50	13490.00	9.50	13490.00	12.00	17040.00
66	133,000.00*	133000.00	50,900.00*	50900.00	220,000.00*	220000.00
TOT		1,379,990.00		1,493,894.25		2,424,374.00